Optical Transparency, Thermal Resistance, Intermolecular
Interaction, and Mechanical Properties of Poly(styrene-
butadiene-styrene) Copolymer-Based Thermoplastic
Elastomers
Yuhsin Tsai,1,2 Jyh-Horng Wu,1 Chia-Hao Li,1 Yao-Tsu Wu,1 Ming-Tsong Leu1
1Nano-Powder and Thin Film Technology Center, Industrial Technology Research Institute, Tainan, Taiwan
2Graduate Institute of Chinese Medical Science, China Medical University, Taichung, Taiwan
Received 15 January 2008; accepted 27 April 2009

(g/10 min)
Heat
distortion
temp. (�C)
SBS 4.5a –
Polypropylene 14.5b 122
Polystyrene 2.2b 100
a At 190�C, 5 kg.
b At 200�C, 5 kg.
TABLE II
Compositions of SBS/PP and SBS/PS Thermoplastic
Elastomers
Materials (phr)
SBS PP PS
SBS 100 – –
SBS/PP20 100 20 –
SBS/PP40 100 40 –
SBS/PP60 100 60 –
SBS/PP80 100 80 –
PP – 100 –
SBS/PS20 100 – 20
SBS/PS40 100 – 40
SBS/PS60 100 – 60
SBS/PS80 100 – 80
PS – – 100
PROPERTIES OF MODIFIED POLY(STYRENE-BUTADIENE-STYRENE) 173
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
properties of plastic composites have been guided